
University of Kentucky 
Procurement Services 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
UK-2474-25 

Pressure & Window Washing 
ADDENDUM # 2 

2/21/2025 
New Due Date – 2/28/2025 

 
 

ATTENTION:  This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms and conditions carefully. 
 

IMPORTANT:  RFP AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY  02/28/2025 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Request for Proposals. 

 
 
Purpose: 
 

• To push back the Request for Proposals due date to 02/28/2025. 
• Release Answers to questions submitted. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 
 

________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________ 
 

________________________________________ 
David Stefanic / Procurement Manager / 859-257-5792 Typed or Printed Name 

 
 



[RFP UK-2474-25] 

Written Questions and Answers  

 

Written Questions and Answers 
[Pressure and Window Washing] 

RFP UK-2474-25 
Closing Date: 02/28/2025 
Today’s Date: 02/21/2025 

 
No. Question  Answer 

1 

Could we get a copy of the most recent 
contract pricing related to this current 
pressure washing and window washing 
contract? 

 All requests for documentation should 
go through The University’s Open 
Records,  
E-mail   ukopenrecords@email.uky.edu  
      
Department   Office of Legal Counsel 

Address   301B Main Building 0032 

Phone   859 257-6366 
Fax   859 323-1062 

 

2 How much work will there be?  Refer to section 7.1 
3 How many people will be needed?  Unknown at this time 
4 How do you charge for equipment?  Refer to sections 2.1 and 7.1 of RFP 

 

mailto:ukopenrecords@email.uky.edu
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Furldefense.com%2Fv3%2F__https%3A%2Fnam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com%2F%3Furl%3Dhttp*3A*2F*2Fwww.uky.edu*2FLegal*2F%26data%3D05*7C01*7Cdavid.stefanic*40uky.edu*7C37b4ae58e85341ee98c808dafe2072cd*7C2b30530b69b64457b818481cb53d42ae*7C0*7C0*7C638101712721369567*7CUnknown*7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0*3D*7C3000*7C*7C*7C%26sdata%3Dk2MRCCZ*2F9v7YW5re*2Fl86KnoV1PEqBf9L5vEgL47CpDY*3D%26reserved%3D0__%3BJSUlJSUlJSUlJSUlJSUlJSUlJSUlJSU!!FKIHkWP0!C-I9dn4v0i8-wqg7aTwIV2lSFA5Y7PCgSNMVlHJjcy_zGsVIj5gjrP1ysIvlT3jFVf6zC6iJFXrfWTLgJOfc0SFGvghr3A%24&data=05%7C02%7Cdavid.stefanic%40uky.edu%7C1ee189eab7d14bb32f0c08dd46f732d9%7C2b30530b69b64457b818481cb53d42ae%7C0%7C0%7C638744749755312017%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=en%2Bkcsk66NV5yFxE2j0ZTWwxkCwNDcRusHZ7IxGUyFw%3D&reserved=0
https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Furldefense.com%2Fv3%2F__https%3A%2Fnam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com%2F%3Furl%3Dhttp*3A*2F*2Fukcc.uky.edu*2Fcgi-bin*2Fdynamo*3Fmaps.391*2Bcampus*2B0032%26data%3D05*7C01*7Cdavid.stefanic*40uky.edu*7C37b4ae58e85341ee98c808dafe2072cd*7C2b30530b69b64457b818481cb53d42ae*7C0*7C0*7C638101712721369567*7CUnknown*7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0*3D*7C3000*7C*7C*7C%26sdata%3DT4Toyd0H7iXaWA*2BPNRDwOPkTiXnZe9JYU5AO1PhE0J0*3D%26reserved%3D0__%3BJSUlJSUlJSUlJSUlJSUlJSUlJSUlJSUlJQ!!FKIHkWP0!C-I9dn4v0i8-wqg7aTwIV2lSFA5Y7PCgSNMVlHJjcy_zGsVIj5gjrP1ysIvlT3jFVf6zC6iJFXrfWTLgJOfc0SFclP_WAA%24&data=05%7C02%7Cdavid.stefanic%40uky.edu%7C1ee189eab7d14bb32f0c08dd46f732d9%7C2b30530b69b64457b818481cb53d42ae%7C0%7C0%7C638744749755336661%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=baO3s2myUN1Rb6xOqUVkXBrvyN57xCjP0eXSpBWIX3E%3D&reserved=0

		2025-02-21T17:18:50+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




